# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preferred Home Buyers Network, Inc.		03/31/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HomeScout, LLC
Street Address:	10800 Pecan Park Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78750
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4617688	HBM NEXGEN
Registration Number:	3863503	MAXIMUM CAPACITY
Registration Number:	4536613	WHAT'S IN YOUR APP
Registration Number:	4726448	SOLD HOME ALERT
Registration Number:	4731581	FIND IT AND FUND IT
Registration Number:	2452485	CONTACT CONVERSION CENTER
Registration Number:	4811333	APP SHARE EQUALS MARKET SHARE
Registration Number:	4850707	/1/
Registration Number:	2529075	WE DO THE WORK. YOU MAKE THE SALE.
Registration Number:	2611324	OPEN DOORS. CLOSE DEALS TOGETHER.
Registration Number:	5104170	LENDING AND REAL ESTATE. A NATURAL FIT
Registration Number:	5191582	MY PERFECT LOAN
Registration Number:	5364642	YOUR PERSONAL PATH TO A PLACE YOU'LL LOV
Registration Number:	4485044	APP SHARE
Registration Number:	4485263	APP THEM ALL
Registration Number:	4496440	HOME OWNER'S MARKET REPORT
Registration Number:	4493863	SOLDHOME ALERT
<u> </u>		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0467

900696269

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840410	НВМ
Registration Number:	3073116	HOME SCOUTING REPORT
Registration Number:	6057900	HOMESCOUT.COM
Registration Number:	3122826	HOME SCOUTING
Registration Number:	3125884	SEE YOUR PREFERRED LENDER FIRST
Registration Number:	3157436	HOME BUYERS MARKETING
Registration Number:	2222697	HOME BUYERS SCOUTING REPORT
Registration Number:	3631209	QUICK ALERT
Registration Number:	3635328	HOME SCOUT
Registration Number:	3753436	GREAT REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3776957	THE BETTER HOME SEARCH EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4855787	REAL ESTATE WITH REAL SENSE
Registration Number:	4907062	BUYER AGGREGATION
Registration Number:	5002468	HELPING YOU FIND THE HOME
Registration Number:	5002469	HELPING YOU FIND THE LOAN
Registration Number:	5104172	REAL ESTATE AND LENDING. A NATURAL FIT
Registration Number:	5165420	MY REAL ESTATE APP
Registration Number:	5170171	QUICK ENROLL
Registration Number:	5278320	BUY THIS HOUSE
Registration Number:	5374650	NATIONAL. THE NEW LOCAL.
Registration Number:	4499736	NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET WATCH
Registration Number:	2843247	HBM HOME BUYERS MARKETING
Registration Number:	5527597	ALL THINGS HOME
Registration Number:	3135705	CONTACT CONVERSION
Registration Number:	3288145	MULTIPLE BUYER SERVICE
Registration Number:	3365559	I'M ONLINE WITH YOU
Registration Number:	2226338	PREFERRED HOMEBUYERS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3622402	SEARCH LIKE A REAL ESTATE AGENT
Registration Number:	3631322	A SINGLE DESTINATION WEBSITE
Registration Number:	3724683	THE SINGLE DESTINATION REAL ESTATE WEB S
Registration Number:	3915535	HOME BUYERS SCOUTING REPORT A REAL ESTAT
Registration Number:	4881027	SERVING THROUGH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5314760	TODAY'S ACTIVITIES TOMORROW'S COMMISSION
Registration Number:	4427663	HOME SCOUTING REPORT A REAL ESTATE SERVI
Registration Number:	3368989	HBSR
Registration Number:	3368727	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3452275	PARTNER-CENTRIC
Registration Number:	4557672	APP MARKET SHARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0468

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840263	REAL ESTATE OWNED INSIDER'S NETWORK
Registration Number:	3762951	HIGH TRUST ACTIVITY
Registration Number:	4541920	ССМ
Registration Number:	4661761	HOME SCOUTING SOCIAL
Registration Number:	4661762	SOCIAL
Registration Number:	3937028	HBM CORE FOUR
Registration Number:	4731658	FIVE MINUTES A DAY TO SIX FIGURES
Registration Number:	4731659	FIVE MINUTES TO A SIX FIGURE INCOME
Registration Number:	4731656	FIVE MINUTES TO SIX FIGURES
Registration Number:	4731660	SIX MINUTES A DAY TO SIX FIGURES
Registration Number:	4731662	SIX MINUTES TO A SIX FIGURE INCOME
Registration Number:	4731661	SIX MINUTES TO SIX FIGURES
Registration Number:	4731654	I'M GOING HOME
Registration Number:	4774439	PERSONAL MARKET PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4789652	GO MOBILE OR GO HOME
Registration Number:	4855789	MAKE YOUR NEXT MOVE YOUR BEST MOVE
Registration Number:	4855790	MORE THAN JUST A HOUSE, IT'S YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	4182335	OPENIN
Registration Number:	5012957	THIS IS YOUR TIME
Registration Number:	2619441	AGENT DIRECT
Registration Number:	2639157	EHBSR
Registration Number:	5314922	CCMX
Registration Number:	4425681	CCRM
Registration Number:	5320410	WHO DID YOU MISS
Registration Number:	5365087	NATIONAL IS THE NEW LOCAL
Registration Number:	4485246	APP ATTACK
Registration Number:	4485266	APP 'EM ALL
Registration Number:	4485341	RACE TO THE APP
Registration Number:	5552900	WE SELL AMERICA
Registration Number:	3166893	NON CONSUMER INITIATED
Registration Number:	3720918	VIRTUAL ONLINE REAL ESTATE WORLD
Registration Number:	3763227	REOIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124826800

Email: ATXTrademarks@klgates.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0469 Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Graff Address Line 1: 2801 Via Fortuna

Address Line 2: Suite 650

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Lawrence Graff	
SIGNATURE:	/cl graff/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment PHBN to HomeScout#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment PHBN to HomeScout#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment PHBN to HomeScout#page3.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment PHBN to HomeScout#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0470

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

**WHEREAS**, Preferred Home Buyers Network, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter, "**Assignor**") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, the US registrations thereof, and the common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (hereinafter, "**Marks**");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 31, 2021, Assignor agreed to transfer, and did transfer, all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks, including the registrations thereof, to HomeScout, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a Home Buyers Marketing, LLC (hereinafter, "**Assignee**");

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and further to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee *munc pro tunc*, effective as of March 31, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations thereof and common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all causes of action for infringement of the Marks.

Dated effective as of March 31, 2021

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

Preferr	ed-Homo-Buyers Network, Inc.
By:	Steve Polson
Name:	Steve Polson
Title:	сео